2.1 The Council moved to National Pay Negotiations from 1st April 2008, after an employee
side ballot.

2.2 The National Pay Negotiations in 2010, 2011 and 2012 resulted in no cost of living rise.

2.3 After careful consideration in 2013, the Council made a decision to award 1% on all pay
points from 1st April 2013 ahead of a National Pay Award.

3. NATIONAL PAY 2014

3.1 The National Pay Negotiations commenced on 5th November 2013, with the Trade Union

Side formally tabling their detailed pay claim for 2014 for, “A minimum increase of £1 an
hour on scale point 5 to achieve the Living Wage and the same flat rate increase on all
other scale points”

3.2 The National Employers then undertook to consult councils through a series of regional

pay consultation briefings that concluded 31 January.

3.3 The National Employers met again on the 13th February, it was noted that there was a

consensus amongst councils across the country in favour of a pay offer being made.

3.4 On the 20th March, the National Employers made the following offer for 2014, which

balanced the desire to provide a pay increase for all employees with councils’ limits of
affordability:

*NJC
SCP

2013 - current 2014 - offer
Per Annum Per Hour Per Annum Per Hour

5 £12,435 £6.45 £13,015 £6.75
6 £12,614 £6.54 £13,164 £6.82
7 £12,915 £6.69 £13,315 £6.90
8 £13,321 £6.90 £13,596 £7.05
9 £13,725 £7.11 £13,925 £7.22
10 £14,013 £7.26 £14,188 £7.35
11 +  1% on pay points 11 and above

*Note:  This refers to National Pay points (based on NJC pay scale).  NFDC have a local
pay scale which is different.

A

2

3.5 The Trade Unions will now consult their members on the offer.

4. PROPOSAL

4.1 In 2013, staff appreciated that the Council took the decision to apply a 1% cost of living

rise, ahead of the National Negotiations concluding, this also avoided any administrative
inefficiencies that would have resulted from an award made in year.

4.2 The National negotiations on pay will continue for some time. The National offer is for